505626097 08/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5672901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAG OPTICS, INC.	05/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRAIG B. ARNOLD	
Street Address:	1123 CHERRY HILL ROAD	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9389343

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)454-3957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6094543500

Email: cmaroney@meagheremanuel.com

**Correspondent Name:** MEAGHER EMANUEL LAKS GOLDBERG & LIAO, LL

Address Line 1: ONE PALMER SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 325** 

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9,389,343	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN MARONEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen Maroney/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

 $source = 9389343\_Assignment TAG to CArnold \# page 1.tif$ 

**PATENT REEL: 050077 FRAME: 0093** 505626097

Arry, Docket No.: 00359-821031

Application No.: 13/918,321

## ASSIGNMENT

TAG Optics, Inc., a corporation, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 1572, Princeton, NJ 08542, (Assignor), is owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,389,343, dated July 12, 2016, titled TUNABLE ACOUSTIC GRADIENT INDEX OF REFRACTION LENS AND SYSTEM.

Whereas, Craig B. Arnold, residing at 1123 Cherry Hill Road, Princeton, NJ 08540 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention. all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

TAG Optics, Inc.

Name: Christian Theriault

Title: CEO

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 050077 FRAME: 0094